NOTICE

Making false entries in this book is a violation of government regulations and is punishable by civil penalty.

PAINT TYPE: DUPONT IMRON

AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION

Registration No	917TC
Model: PA-28-181	Popular Name: ARCHER III
22 71 S	Type Certificate No.: 2 A13 44449 HESTNUT MET. / GREEN
Engine Manufacturer: LYCOMING	Serial Numbers: Single L-36194-36A
Original Engine Model: 0 - 360-A4M	Left
Propeller Manufacturer: SENSENICH Original Propeller Model: 76EM8S14-0-62	Right
В	lade Numbers
Left	Right
1998 MODEL	

COMPLIANCE WITH FAA AIRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVES

A. D. No. and Date	Method of Compliance (See Log for Details)	Time on Aircraft	Date of Compliance	Signature and Certificate No. DOA SO-1
AD'S THRU _	98-17 COMPLY	4.3	WIC 5 8 100	8
			BIND I	
		RICH	ARD L. N	URDOCK
	AIRCRAFT SALES & B	ROKER	AGE	

	Aircraf	t Time	Recorder	Maintenance	
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenance	
UG 2 8 1998	Brought Forward	4.3	A STANDARD	TED THIS AIRCRAFT AND ISSUED AIRWORTHINESS CERTIFICATE AUG. 2 8 1998 //A/W	
			DATED FAR 2).183(e)		
			JAH.	THE FAA DOA SO-1	
			RICHAR	D L. MURDOCK	
			THE ALTIM	ETER AND STATIC SYSTEM	
				IRED BY FAR PART 91,411	
				PERFORMED. THE ALTIMETERISH	
			HAVE BEEN	TESTED TO 20,000 FT.	
			ONILL 5/13	8 98 IN NIA	
			SIGNED 🛩	DATE AUG 2 8 1998	
			KICHA	RD L MURDOCK	
				is installed per 207. Battery re-	
			placeme	ent date 9 2000	
Total To Carry Forward		4.3	D.O.A. 1	lo. SO-1 Piper Aircraft, Inc.	
	dimension of the contract of t			D L MURDOCK	

Registration No. N917TC

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
The ATC Transponder Tests and Inspections required by FAR 9I 413 were performed this date and found to		
comply with FAR 43. Appendix F. ATC Transponder: 1. Make KING Model KT-76Cs/N 4780		
2, Make NA Model NA S/N NA		
Details of this inspection are on file at this facility under S/N 2843/67 Date 7/28/98 Q.A. Inspector		
THE NEW PIPER AIRCRAFT, INC. VERO BEACH, FLORIDA		
RICHARD L MURDOCK		
THE AUTOMATIC PRESSURE ALTITUDE REPORTING EQUIPMENT TEST REQUIRED BY FAR PART 91217 HAVE BEEN PERFORMED THIS		
DATE 7/28/98 SIGNED FIRSTAM		
RICHARD L. MURDOC	K	

RFRAME October 16, 1998 Tach: 126.7 N9
Installed a new vacuum regulator filter.
Adjusted stabilator cable tension to manufacturer's specifications.
Adjusted rudder cable tension to manufacturer's specifications.

For Aviation Sales, Inc. Work Order No. 11541

AIRCRAFT LOG

ime	ime Recorder Maintenance Reading		and Remarks	Signature	Certific
		PAFT SALES	AIRFRAME October 16, 1998 Tag Performed an Annual Inspection using a Pipe Airworthiness Directive compliance checked Directive Compliance Status Report. Installed a new left landing light. Complied with Piper S.B. 1022 by installing I certify that this aircraft has been inspected determined to be in airworthy condition. For Aviation Sales, Inc. Work Order No. 11541	er PA28-181 Checklist and FAR 43, App through Revision 90-20M. See Airw a new induction air filter.	rorthiness

Registration No._

Certificate No.

125 W	Aircraft	Time	Recorder		Maintenance
Date	This Date	Total	Reading		Maimenatice
	Brought Forward				
A	IRFRAME May 1	10, 1999	Hobbs: 326.9	N917TC	
T	otal Time: 326.9			otal Time: 326.9	
	Performed an Annua	l Inspection u	sing a Piper checklist	, Part No. PA28-	
	81, and FAR 43, Apper		orthiness Directive cor	npliance checked	
— th	rough Revision 99-08				
			replacing the air pum	p drive coupling,	
— in	accordance with Pipe			11 1 -14	
			ion, was previously of		
	ctober 16, 1998, by rep	placing the air	nspected in accordance	o with on Annual	
T.	recting that this are aspection and is detern			C with an Amual	
F	or Aviation Sales, Inc.	_	Shoms C.J	ulton	
<i>W</i>	Vork Order No. 11681	Т	homas C. Fulton, A&	P 170422335 IA	
al To ry Forwar	d				

Registration	No	 	
kegistration	No	 	

and Remarks		Signature	Certificate No.
Complied with Piper S.1	0, 2000 Total Time: 431.2 L. 1028 by installing induction airbox. Operational checkgood after mod Mark E. Biron, A&P 2387	ification. 38120	
Removed and replaced the	alternator and air conditioner compre B. 1040 by repositioning the control columns. Meyle Almirk Merle R. Smith, A&P 585366	trol wheel	
_		·—	

RA	FT	LOC

3 1	AIRCRAFT LOG			Kegis			
Date	Aircraft Time Recorder This Date Total Reading	Maintenance	a	Fitted, trimmed, pai	, 2000 Tach/Hobbs: 415.2 nted and installed new nose v	N917TC wheel fairings,	Certificate No.
been Com MFG: K/M Bulletir Servo # Details Sign Denver	on five under JO# 276 30 on five under JO# 276 30 on five under JO# 276 30 Avionics FAA CRS PESR116N			forward and aft. For Aviation Sales, Inc. W. O. No. 12116	Mark E. Biron, A&P 23	Af 230 120 87920	
been Com	owing Service bulletin has aplied with this date:						
Servo #2	# \$B KS 271(-5 AUATREV_/ S 271/C S/N_21/O .5 on file under JO# 27629 Must ame Date 3/30/00.	RAFILSALE					
Denver A	owing Service bulletin has —		-				
been Com	mplied with this date:						
Servo #_	on file under J0# 27628 . 2						

Registration No.___

Tach: 415.2 N917TC == 1.000 Tach: 415.2 N917TC	and Remarks	Signatu
Total Time: 415.2 Performed an Annual Inspection using Piper PA28-181 checklist and FAR 43, Appendix D. Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 2000-13. Replaced vacuum regulator filter with new. Replaced ELT battery with new. Expiration date August, 2002. Complied with FAR 91.207 ELT functional check. Tightened retaining screw for throttle knob. Replaced left main tire with new. Replaced right main tire with new. Replaced both left and right brake pads with new.	Make King model K176C SN Details on file under Jo# 29 Sign Warms Januar Date	ate and apdx "F" 7002 4780
Replaced nose strut bumper with new. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition. For Aviation Sales, Inc. W. O. No. 12151 Mark E. Biron, A&P 2387920 IA	Static system tests and insperence required by 91.411 were performed found to comply with FAR 43 at The system was tested to 20.00 Next cert due July 2002 Details on file under JO# 28 Sign Details on file under JO# 28 Sign Details on FAA CRS P	ormed and opdx "E" 000 FT.
Total To Carry Forward		

Registration	No	

Certificate No.

AIRFRAME November 9, 2000 Total Meter: 440.3 N917TC Removed right magneto switch. Installed new light wires with shrink wrap and installed new magneto switch assembly. Operational check good. AIRFRAME November 9, 2000 Total Meter: 440.3 N917TC Removed right magneto switch assembly. Operational check good. For Aviation Sales, Inc. AIRFRAME October 12, 2001 Tach Thile. 420.0 Tach Thile.)
AIRFRAME November 9, 2000 Total Meter: 440.3 N917TC Removed right magneto switch. Installed new light wires with shrink wrap and installed new magneto switch assembly. Operational check good. For Aviation Sales, Inc. Checklist, Part No. 761/883. Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision Complied with 1 year fire extinguisher weight check. Inspected at 26.0 oz. Returned to Complied with 100 hour/1 year filter change on vacuum regulator. Operational check complied with Piper S.B. 1041, Airborne filter. Service bulletin not applicable by magneto switch assembly. Operational check good. For Aviation Sales, Inc. Complied with Piper S.B. 1050 by installing longer bolts on engine baffle per service instructions.	N917TC using Piper
Piper S.B. 1079 is not applicable per manufacture date code of 1990. Piper S.B. 1083 is not applicable by aircraft serial number. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with a 100 Hour Inspect determined to be in airworthy condition. For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. 12881 August 1, 2001 Hobbs: 440.7 N917TC	d to service. sheck good. manufacture vice bulletin ection and is N917TC using Piper ision 2001-

Registration No._

This altimeter has been tested and certified to 20,000 ft per FAR 91.411 in accorance with FAR 43 appendix "E" Next certification due: January 2005. Details on file under Jo# 32452. This encoder has been tested and certified to 20,000 ft per FAR 91.411 in accorance with FAR 43 appendix "E" Next certification due: January 2005. Details on file under Jo# 32452. Sign Converted and Inspections required by 91.411 were performed and found to comply with FAR 43 appx "E" The system was tested to 20,000 FT. The system was tested to 20,00	-1000 +25 25,000 500 40,000 50,000 6000 -15 53,000 6000 -15 53,000 6000 -15 53,000 6000 -15 53,000 6000 -15 63,000 6000	AIRFRAME February 1, 2003 Hobbs: 452.7 Tach: 430.7 N917TC Total Time: 430.7 Prop Total Time: 430.7 Performed an Annual Inspection using Piper PA28-181 checklist and FAR 43, Appendix D. Airworthiness Directiveness compliance checked through Revision 2003-01. Replaced forward propeller bulkhead with new item. Adjusted alternator belt per manufacturers specifications. Replaced right main tire valve core with new item. Leak check good. Replaced ELT battery with new item. Expiration date 11-04 FAR 91.207 (d), complied with by operational check. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined to be airworthy condition. For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 13666 Mark E. Biron, A & P 2387920 IA	\do.
--	---	---	------

- 11 A

		•					
Data	Date Aircraft Time	Maintanana	Maintenance	and Remarks			
Date	This Date	Total	Reading		Maintenance		
instr	Removed and replac	S.B. 1104, ai	Total Time: 446.7 Department and elerbox interference, per M. Teeboom, A&P 25	ctrical check good. the service bulletin			AIRFRAME Septembe Complied with Piper S service bulletin instruction Leak checked air cond and installed new assemb check good after replacen refrigerant. Operational a Removed and replace For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. No. 13979
							AIRFRAMI Complied S.B. 1139A
							For Aviation W. O. 14368

Registration No		
and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
AIRFRAME September 16, 2003 Tach: 453.9 Complied with Piper S.B. 1139, control wheel attachment service bulletin instructions. Leak checked air conditioning system. Removed the condand installed new assembly in accordance with Piper service check good after replacement. Serviced air conditioning systems. Removed and replaced the right main tire tube. Leak check good. Removed and replaced the right main tire tube. Leak check good. W.O. No. 13979 Gerald F. Kusmider, Accomplied with Piper A.D. 2004–14-12, control S.B. 1139A instructions, Part I and II.	denser assembly e manual. Leak stem with R-134 ecck good. &P 523195989	

AIRFRAME November 9, 2004 Hobbs: 485.5 N917TC Removed and replaced ELT battery as needed. New expiration date: 11/06. Operational check good.	Registration No
Por Aviation Sales, Inc. Advantage Maintenance	and Remarks Signature Certificate No.
W.O. 14464 Larry D. Qualls, A&P 2228865	Transponder tests required by FAR 91.413 were performed this date and found to comply with FAR 43 apdx "F" Next certification due: April 2007
AIRFRAME March 18, 2004 Hobbs: 483.5 N917TC Performed an Annual Inspection using the Piper checklist and FAR 43, Appendix D. Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 2004-04. Removed fire extinguisher and replaced with new part. Operational check good. Complied with 100 hour vacuum regulator filter replacement.	Make King model KTAX-001 SN 4780 Details on file under JO# 35048 Sign Control Date 4-28-05 Denver Avionics FAA CRS PE5R116N
Removed air conditioner belt and replaced with new part. Operational check good. Serviced nose strut with MIL-H-5606 fluid and nitrogen per the manufacturer's specifications. Sensenich A.D. 2003-13-17, separation of propeller blades, is not applicable as propeller has not been serviced as stated in Paragraph c. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.	AIRFRAME May 2, 2005 Total Time: 486.4 Performed an Annual Inspection using the Piper PA28-181 checklist and FAR 43, Appendix D. Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 2005-08. Complied with Piper S.L. 1087 wing aft spar to fuselage attachment bolt torque check, per service letter instructions.
For Aviation Sales, Inc. W. O. 14211 Merle R. Smith, A&P 585366935 IA	Removed air conditioner hose heat blanket and replaced with new part. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.
Total To Carry Forward	For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. 14593 Merle R. Smith, A&P 585366935

	AIRFRAME July 7, 2005 Hobbs: 464.9 N917TC Removed the suction and discharge hoses from the air conditioner compressor to the engine firewall and replaced with new parts. Removed receiver/dehydrator and replaced with new part. Evacuated the system and serviced with refrigerant per the manufacturer's specifications. Operational check good. For Aviation Sales, Inc. W.O. 14690 Steve Schlueter, A&P 506764251	The #1 Con Now has been replaced: e Con Now has been replaced: e Con Now	ertificate No.
	(Sign Date 9-13-06.	
	AIRFRAME September 6, 2006 Hobbs: 503.1 Tach: 486.3 N917TC Total Time: 503.1 Propeller Total Time: 503.1	Denver Avionics FAA CRS PE5R116N	
	Performed an Annual Inspection using the Piper PA28-181 checklist and FAR 43, Appendix	m # 2 4/4/cm have been made	
	D. Airworthiness Directive compliance checked through Revision 2006-17.	The #2 Nov/ Comm has been replaced: OFF PN kx 1554 SN 4468	
	Complied with Piper S.L. 1087, wing aft spar-to-fuselage attachment hardware inspection,	ON PN 12 155-9 SN 22 345	
	per the service letter instructions. No discrepancies noted. Next inspection due at 603.1 hours. Removed aircraft battery Serial No. G01968381 and replaced with new part Serial No.	The #2 1kw /coan has been function	
	G02278564. Operational check good.	tested in accordance with mfg specs.	
-	Removed ELT for inspection per FAR 91.207 (d). Reinstalled ELT after inspection.	Details on file under JO# 3635 Z. Sign Date 9-13-06.	
	Operational check good.	Denver Avionics FAA CRS PE5R116N	
	Complied with the annual fire extinguisher contents check. No discrepancies noted.	Deliver Mytolited That CRE TESATION	
	Performed 500 hour stabilator trim drum cleaning and lubrication. Complied with 500 hour central vacuum air filter replacement.		
	Complied with 100 hour vacuum relief valve filter replacement.		
	Removed alternator brushes and replaced with new parts. Operational check good.		
	I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was		
Total Carr	determined to be in airworthy condition.		
	For Aviation Sales, Inc.		
	W.O. 15092 Timothy M. Orloff A&P 523/44/045 IA		

Airc		D	Aircro	ft Time	Recorder	M-!
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenance		
11/07	Brought Forward ->	507 Hz	RAK	Coul For Serving / Checkel		
		1 Service	1 By Hay	I Copy Control Surper Hing		
		Points / L	hal St	noto Prince		
				Ravel Egons		
				A&P # 76426228		
		N917TC Piper PA-28 Lycoming (D-360 A4M	8/26/2007 S/N: 2843167 S/N: L-36194-36A		
		Tach: 512 h	rs	-		
				-8532LS & installed new unit & static RPM OK		
Total To Carry Forward		David E	- Jones	A&P #76426228		

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
NOVEMBER 14, 2007 TACH 0526.3		
REMOVED BENOW KING KXISSA NAV CON	m KIZOGA INDICATOR	KLN89B
GRS RECEIVER AND KTIGE THANKSONCER-		
GB/WAS/VHE SYSTEM WITH GIIOGA WACK	non-Instances 64	MAYIN 67×330
TRANSPOSO EX-INSTALLED SPI GONTON		
PARALMED JAN ACY3,13-18 & ACY3,13-2	A-FAA337 FORMS HAN	E BEEN
PROPAREMENT WEREST + BARANCE IN AD	INATION HAS BEEN	REUSED-
OR THEN ME SUCHALL AND SEXXEL AVIONI	CS, LLC certifies that this aircra	with current FAA
	gulations and in respect to that return to service. Pertinent deta	
G I 106 A SID K 07 -10527 this station."	500	114/2007
61X330 Sp 8412 9011 Work Order_G 60x700 Sp 26176 Authorized Sign	ature	
7		ARTFORD CT 06114 XL6R743J

			the state of the s
8/26/07 THEN 512 HRS	ance	and Remarks	Signature Certificate No.
AUTHORIZED RELEASE CERTIFICATE FAA/United States AUTHORIZED RELEASE CERTIFICATE FAA FORM 8130-3, AIRWORTHINESS APPROVAL TAG 4. Organization Name and Address: Quality Aircraft Accessories Inc (QYIR334Y) Phone: 1-877-833-6948 918-835-6948 Tulsa, OK 74115 Fax: 918-835-2804 5. Hem 7. Description 8. Part/Number 9. Eligibility 10. Qty 11. Serial/Batch Number 12. Status/Worth ALTERWATOR ALTERWATOR ALU-8533LS (VARIOUS) 6080 553 NEW	×		
See Attached Work Order Summary for details. () pages MECH: Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to: Appeared design data and are in a condition for safe organism Non-approve design data specified in Block 13 Non-approve des) pck 13 d In with	R & R Vacuum pump #RA215CC & installed not S/N A28274 / Replaced engine compartment fue hoses w/TSO'd pressure checked assemblies / R. & static RPM OK Awp #76426228	el & oil
15. Authorized Signature: Approval/Authorization No.: 20. A fiberial of Signature: 21. Approval/Certificate No. QYIR334Y 22. Name (Typed or Printed): Justin R. Hicks 78-22-0 *Installer must cross check eligibility with applicable technical Total To Carry Forward	7		

Registration No.____

CUSTOMER	itenance and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
WARRANTY RECORD Owner Name SLK AVIATION INC Company Address 3511 Silverside Rd ST2105 City Wilmington St DE Zip 19810 Aircraft Make PIPER Model PA 28-181 Registration M 2177 C Date Installed Registration M 2177 C Date Removed Tach Time Off Hrs. Purchased From Estern A and Supply Total To Carry Forward Owner IMPORTANT! This card must be completed and returned for warranty consideration Unit Installed RA 215 CC Part No. RA 215 CC Part No. Page Removed Page Removed Fach Time Off Hrs. Purchased From Estern A and Supply Total To Carry Forward	N917TC Piper PA-28-181 Lycoming O-360 A4M Tach: 637.3hrs Ran up A/C for ops checks / Checked / ELT functional checks OK per 91.20 expires 10/2008 / Lubed controls and checked, and repacked wheel bearings links / Replaced (4) Brake Linings & Checked & cleaned gascolator / R&R inspection -OK / Run Up & Static RF Aud & June A&P # 76	d -battery pack bulleys / Cleaned, & Greased torque ed brakes / failpipe for muff M OK	

(B) (S)	Aircraft	Time	Recorder			
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenan	ce	
	Brought Forward	N917TC Piper PA Lycoming Tach: 63' I CERTII INSPECT AIRWOI	g O-360 A4M 7.3hrs FY THAT THI FED IN ACCO FION AND W RTHY CONDI	IS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN ORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL AS DETERMINED TO BE IN		
tal To			ul EJones	A&P # 76426228 IA	3	

Registration No.		
	Signature	
	·	
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ALTIMETER, EN AND STATIC SYSTEM TESTS REQUIRED BY FA HAVE BEEN PERFORMED AND MEET SPECIFIC PROCESS AND TRANSPORTED TO 20000FFFF	R 91.411	
PILOT ALTIMETER TESTED TO 20000FEET MODE C ENCODER TESTED TO 20000FEET		

SYSTEM TEST DATE 06/12/2009

I HEREBY CERTIFIY THAT THE ATC TRANSPONDER TEST REQUIRED BY FAR 91.413 WAS PERFORMED THIS DATE AND FOUND TO COMPLY WITH FAR 43, APPENDIX F.

MAKE: GARMIN, MODEL: GTX-330, SERIAL NO.: 84129011

TESTED BY:

and Remarks

MUSTANG AVIATION, INC. FAA CRS # UTYR015L LEXINGTON, KY 40510



4029 Airport Road, Suite 300

Lexington, KY 40510 859-255-1902

Airframe Log Book

Date: June 19, 2009 Reg No: N917TC AF Total Time: 749.0

Eng Total Time: 749.0

Aircraft: PA28-181

Hobbs: 791.7

Prop Total Time: 749.0

Work Order: M-09-0277

Serial No: 2843167

Tach: 749.0

- I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and found to be in airworthy
 condition. Inspection performed in accordance with FAR 43 appendix D, using the Piper PA28 Maintenance
 Manual inspection guide as a reference.
- 2. c/w FAR 91.207 by ops check and inspection of ELT. Installed new Battery. Next due: 6/2011
- 3. c/w SL 1087 by inspection and torque check of wing attach bolts.
- 4. Installed new Stall warning speaker
- 5. Installed new BA3 bracket air filter.
- 6. Aircraft ground ran and operationally checks good. No leaks found.

The aircraft, airframe, engine, propeller, or appliance identified was repaired and/or inspected in accordance with the current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service for the work performed.

Date: <u>6-/9-09</u>	Signed Commas A Ferguson APIA 3020594	

ΔI	RCRA	FT	LOG
\sim	ハヘハア	11 1	

			,		}			
Date		Ift Time	Recorder Readina	Maintenance	and Remarks		Signature	Certificate No.
	This Date	Total						
6-11-2010	Brought Forward	774.0	774.0	- COMPLETES ANNUAL	SERVICES CAP CHECKES	LAEC	HARCES BA	57527 TO
	1	1	I	HECKLIST. CHECKES	114 %. REPLACES NST.			
12 TENIOR	* EXTE	10x 416	455,5	TALL WARNING, PITOS	B3-5-1 + 09-18-1. REI	PLACES ,	- OUCTION P	52781 WIT.
HEAT. L	urius	CS AMP	mans.	INSPECTES & CLESNES	NEW 19-3. REPLACES A	c comp	ressor berj	w1774 NE
FUEL S	7N-171~18	2 - 86	anic,	FUEL PUMP. SUREN.	PL- 78 965-010, REPU	ACES AZ	TERNATOR	SELT
JACKESA	moss	5 REPA	CKES '9	LL WOSEL BEARINGS.	WITH NEW 73965-089	· 7ESTE	1EUT. 1891	7524
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	i :		ES BOTH PANTINES	EXPINES 6-2011. AD'S	CHEC	K THRU 2	010-12
	1			x 6 TIRES. RESEQUES	CLT BATT	ERY DIE 6-201	HR METER TOTAL TIME ELT OPERATION CHECK	
BUTT+ C.	gravers	1222 1 REPLA	ces Bs	THE LIMANGS RILLYS			6-2011 WT, DUE -	
			1	BLES RAYRE SYSTEM	l certif √iih af	Y THAT THIS AIRFRAME N ANNUAL 100 HOUR	HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCO INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMIN	DRDANGE IFD IN
Total To	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::			ENUSIN WITH FEUILY.	796 HON	R 10 10 1	111/242938	_
					- JANUAL	FITEIN AIRE IN	TISPIN OHIO 44883	

Registration No.

Date	Aircra	ft Time	Recorder	
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenance
	Brought Forward		,	
1/1		// A Y //	74 V 1	
N917TC	Airframe Log	Date 11/29/20	110 Tach Time	780.8 Total Time 780.8
			/	er. Ops check of light performed satisfactory.
Repair pil		replacing p/n 48	4-532 potentiomet	er. Ops check of light performed satisfactory.
Repair pil	ots side dome light by	replacing p/n 48	4-532 potentiomet	
Repair pil	ots side dome light by	replacing p/n 48	4-532 potentiomet	er. Ops check of light performed satisfactory.
Repair pil	ots side dome light by	replacing p/n 48	4-532 potentiomet	er. Ops check of light performed satisfactory.
Repair pil	ots side dome light by	replacing p/n 48	4-532 potentiomet	er. Ops check of light performed satisfactory.

Registration No	

and Remarks		Signature	Certificate N
TANHAY			
N <u>917TC Airframe</u> Log Date	e <u>07/14/2011</u> Ho	bbs 783.7	
I certify that the altimeter/static system, tra	nsponder, and encoder have	been tested as required by	FAR 91.217,
91.411, and 91.413. Units were found to co 20,000 ft.	mply with the limits set in F/	AR 43, Appendices E & F and	AC43.6B to
Altimeter #1: MFG United	P/N 5934PD-3	S/N <u>401738</u>	
Altimeter #2: MFG	P/N	S/N	-
Encoder: MFG Narco	P/N AR850	S/N 15145	
Trans #1: MFG Garmin	Model_GTX330	S/N 84129011	
Trans #2: MFG	Model	S/N	
Details of the inspection are on file at the C.I	R.S. under W.O. No. 1105		
Date <u>07/14/11</u> Signature	Tromas a. Sch	lze.	
Certified Repair Station DTXR341D			-
Tiffin Aire, Inc. Tiffin, Ohio 44883			

	enance	and Ren
N <u>917TC</u> Airframe Log Date <u>07/14/2011</u> Tach Time <u>783.0</u> Total Time <u>783.0</u>		
Annual inspection completed this date in accordance with Piper PA28-181 checklist. Inspected tires, brakes and torque links. Replaced		19 3. 25 74 4. 15 15
ELT battery p/n 452-0130. Battery expires Jan. 2013. Serviced and top charged battery. Serviced brake reservoir. Inspected fire bottle		A STATE OF THE STA
and weighed 27 grams. Checked engine control travel. Performed light check, pitot heat and stall warning. Replaced vacuum filter. Replaced worn ADAL clamp on primer line and grommet on oil temp. probe. All applicable ADs through 11-14 complied with.		I start of
ELT Battery Due: 01-2013 ELT Operational Check: vino corrosion found		The second secon
Altimeter & Static Check Due: 07-2013 Weight Due: Empty weight: 1799.80; C.G.: 88.28; Useful: 758.20		
Transponder Encoder Check Due: 07-2013		N 917TC Airframe
I certify that this airframe has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.		REPLACED DIMMER
Work Performed by Tiffin Aire, Inc Signature 19 / McLuise IA3462159		WITH NEW PART NU
ABORALT		N 917TC Airfram
N <u>917TC Airframe</u> Log Date <u>08/01/2011</u> Hobbs <u>785.6</u>		wheel bearings. So
Leak tested air conditioning system. No defects noted. Serviced air conditioner with 2.5 lbs 134A refrigerant. Ops test	ed	5-1. Inspected ELT
satisfactory.	_ '	inspected in accord
Work Performed by Tiffin Aire, Inc		ELT Battery Due: 1
		Altimeter & Static
Signatures ahou AP3462156		Transponder Enco
		I certify that this a
Carry Forward		to be in airworthy
Curry rotward	···-	Work performed b
		Panair Station #DT

Registration No		
and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
N <u>917TC Airframe Log Date 12/15/11</u> Tach/Hobbs <u>794.7</u> REPLACED DIMMER ASSEMBLY CANNON PLUG WITH NEW PART NUMB WITH NEW PART NUMBER RV6NAYSA502A. OPERATIONAL CHECK SATI	3ER MS3116E10-6S. REPLACED DIMME ISFACOTRY.	ER CONTROL RHEOSTAT
Work Performed by Tiffin Aire, Inc Signature	7 Cfoly	AP343973 <u>5</u>
Annual inspection completed this date in accordance with Piper Inspection wheel bearings. Serviced brake reservoir. Serviced and top charged 5-1. Inspected ELT – no corrosion found. All applicable AD's through inspected in accordance with NFPA #10 Manual. ELT Battery Due: 1-2013 ELT Operation and Corrosion	battery. Replaced central air filter D9- 2012-14 complied with. Weighed fire	-18-1 and vacuum filter B3-
Altimeter & Static Check Due: 7-2013 Weight Due: N/A Transponder Encoder Check Due: 7-2013 I certify that this airframe has been inspected in accordance with an A to be in airworthy condition.	Annual inspection and was determined	d
Work performed by Tiffin Aire, Inc. Repair Station #DTXR341D Work Order #	Signature THAM Luis) IA3462159

Date	Aircrat	t Time Total	Recorder Reading	Maintenance
I certify that the and 91.413. Ure Altimeter: Transponder: Encoder: Details of the i	e altimeter/static sy nits were found to co MFG: <u>United</u> MFG: <u>Garmin</u> MFG: <u>Narco</u> nspection are on file Tiffin, Ohio 4488:	omply with the lim M/N: <u>5934PE</u> M/N: <u>GTX 33</u> M/N: <u>AR 850</u> at the C.R.S. undo	r, and encoder hits set in FAR 43 0-3 0 er W.O. No. 135	nave been tested as required by FAR 91.217, 91.411, 8, Appendices E & F and AC43.6C to 20,000 feet. S/N: 401738 S/N: 84129011 S/N: 15145
Total To Carry Forward				RCRAFTSALE

Registration No	
1	1 V // " 3/ F3/ Cuin
og Date <u>7/23/2013</u> Tach time <u>856</u>	7.7 Total time 856.7

N<u>917TC Airframe</u> Log Date <u>7/23/2013</u> Tach time <u>856.7</u> Total time <u>856.7</u> COMPLETED ANNUAL INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH PIPER FORM 767-008. CHECKED INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LIGHTS,

STALL WARNING AND PITOT HEAT. REPLACED CLOCK INTRUMENT LIGHT ASSEMBLY WITH SERVICEABLE P/N: 75619-006.

OPENED PANELS. REMOVED SEATS AND FLOORBOARD. LUBRICATED AIRFRAME. GREASED GEAR. REPACKED WHEEL
BEARINGS. REPLACED NOSE TIRE AND TUBE WITH NEW MICHELIN AIR 6.00 X 6 X 6 TIRE AND 6.00 X 6 TUBE. REPLACED
INDUCTION FILTER WITH NEW BA-3, REPLACED INSTRUMENT FILTERS WITH NEW B3-5-1 AND D9-18-1. SERVICED AND

INDUCTION FILTER WITH NEW BA-3, REPLACED INSTRUMENT FILTERS WITH NEW B3-5-1 AND D9-18-1. SERVICED AND CHARGED BATTERY. REPLACED ELT BATTERY WITH NEW ARTEX P/N: 452-0130 TESTED ELT. BATTERY EXPIRES 3-2015.

CHECKED CABLE TENSIONS. COMPLIED WITH AD 13-02-13 BY INSPECTION OF STABILATOR TURN BUCKLES. NEXT DUE 7-2020

OR TACH 2856.7. COMPLIED WITH 200 HOUR, 300 HOUR, 400 HOUR AND 500 HOUR SPECIAL INSPECTIONS. COMPLIED WITH SPECIAL INSPECTIONS 30 DAY AND 90 DAY, 4 MONTH AND 12 MONTH, 2 YEAR THROUGH 12 YEAR. REMOVED FUEL TANKS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SERVICE BULLETIN 1006. REPLACED SENDER GASKETS P/N: 755-049. VENT HOSES WITH NEW 193-4

OVERHAULED UNIT S/N: 12BH9 FROM PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION AS PER 10 YEAR INSPECTION REMOVED DISPOSABLE TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSTALLED HALON TYPE P/N: A344T AS PER 12 YEAR INSPECTION. REPLACED AC BELT WITH NEW P/N: 73965-010 AND ALTERNATOR BELT P/N: 73965-019. EVACUATED, LEAK CHECKED AND RESERVICED AC

HOSE, APPLIED AV-8 TO TANK AND WING SPAR AREA. REMOVED CHECK VALVE P/N: 1H5-24 S/N: 5AP. INSTALLED

WITH NEW P/N: 73965-010 AND ALTERNATOR BELT P/N: 73965-019. EVACUATED, LEAK CHECKED AND RESERVICED ACCUATED, LEAK CHECKED AND RESERVICED ACCUATED ACCUATED, LEAK CHECKED AND RESERVICED ACCUATED, LEAK CHECKED AND RESERVICED ACCUATED, LEAK CHECKED AND RESERVICED ACCUATED ACCU

ELT Battery Due: 03-2015 ELT Operation and Corrosion Check Due: 07-2014

Altimeter & Static Check Due: 07-2015 Weight Due: - Transponder Encoder Check Due: 07-2015

I certify that this airframe has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.

Work performed by Tiffin Aire, Inc.

gnature / / Al3439735

Date	Aircraft This Date Request	Time Total	Recorder Reading	Maintenance
N <u>917TC</u> Airfram	ERVICE NOSE STRUT.		bs <u>896.6</u>	ature Milared A. Abriga & P3607621
				RCRAET SALE
5				
Total To Carry Forward				

ACR ELECTRONICS, Inc. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 CAGE Code: 18560 ARTEX PRODUCTS BATTERY PACK: ELT 110-4	Registration No	
PART NO: 452-0130 REV. M S.N.:362156-093 EXP. DATE: JUN/2016 ENV CATCIA/DOI83/XXXXXX8BBBBB TSO C91a A REPORT OF THE PART OF T	August 14, 2014 Piper PA28-181 N917TC S/N: 28143176 TACH: 905.5 TTAF: 905.5 Complied with 100hour/Annual Inspection in accordance with Piper PA28-181 Service Manual, Service Manual Periodic Inspection 100 Hour, and Standard Checklist. Cleaned aircraft and opened for inspection. Lubricated aircraft per maintenance manual. Removed wheels and brakes. Cleaned and inspected. Packed wheel bearings and reinstalled. Bleed brake system. Removed Airtex ELT 110-4 P/N: 453-0150 S/N: 60947. Removed battery and inspected. Installed new battery P/N: 452-0130 S/N: 362156-093. ELT battery due: 06/2016 Inspected and tested ELT per FAR 91.207 (c). Reinstalled in aircraft and armed. Replaced instrument filter P/N:B3-5-1. Inspected Freon air conditioner unit and operation of throttle switch. Replaced intake filter P/N: BA-3. Aircraft closed and operational checked. I certify this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with a 100 hour/Annual Inspection and found to be in airworthy condition. K.M. Lantz A&P3322943IA	Certificate No.

AIRCRAFT LOG	
Aircraft Time Piper PA28-181 N917TC S/N: 2843167 TACH: 907.4 Removed Gill battery P/N: G243 S/N: G02278564 . Installed new Gill P/N: 243 S/N: G02867366 per Teledyne Battery Products Instructions TBP 1560 REV H 11/19/08. Operational checked. All checks good. Battery to be maintained per Instructions for Continued Airworthiness. K.M. Lantz 3322943A&P	August 22, 20 28143176 TA 100hour/Annu PA28-181 Se Inspection 10 aircraft and o per maintena brakes. Clear 110-4 P/N: 4 and inspected and tested El aircraft and a and operation
A ROLL OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	P/N: BA-3. Ai A.D status ch inspected in Inspection ar Lantz A&P33
Total To Carry Forward	

Registration No._ 015 Piper PA28-181 N917TC S/N: Certificate No. Signature ACH: 908.8 TTAF: 908.8 Complied with ual Inspection in accordance with Piper ervice Manual, Service Manual Periodic 00 Hour, and Standard Checklist. Cleaned opened for inspection. Lubricated aircraft அள்ளை Star Aviation ance manual. Removed wheels and aned and inspected. Removed Airtex ELT 131 Airport Drive 153-0150 S/N: 60947. Removed battery Midlothian, TX 76065 ed. ELT battery due: 06/2016 Inspected LT per FAR 91.207 (c). Reinstalled in armed. Inspected Freon air conditioner unit n of throttle switch. Replaced intake filter lircraft closed and operational checked. hecked. I certify this aircraft has been accordance with a 100 hour/Annual nd found to be in airworthy condition. K.M. 322943IA

		ALTITU	JDE CALIE	RATION	ERROR
CERTIFY THAT THE ATC TRANSPONDER INSTALLED HAS BEEN INSPECTED ND TESTED TO COMPLY WITH FAR 91.413 IAW FAR 43 APPENDIX F MODE C SIN LEGISLATION	LO(STD. ALT. FT. X 1000	ACTUAL ALTIMETER ERROR	STD. ALT. FT. X 1000	ACTUAL ALTIMETER ERROR
DETAILS OF THIS WORK ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION DETAILS OF THIS WORK ARE ON THE THIS REPAIR STATION DETAILS OF THIS WORK ARE ON THE THIS REPAIR STATION DETAILS OF THIS WORK ARE ON THIS WORK ARE ON THE THIS REPAIR STATION DETAILS OF THIS WORK ARE ON THE THIS REPAIR STATION DETAILS OF THIS WORK ARE ON THE THIS		-1	-985	16	-15
SIGNED COM DICRESSY		0	+15	18	-5
DAN MCNEELY, LLC MIDLOTHIAN, TEXAS 76065 2560 EAGLES NEST COURT MIDLOTHIAN, TEXAS 76065 972-839-4304		.5	+5	20	+30
3/2-033-4004	-	1	+10	22	1
09/4/2015 N917TC		1.5	+5	25	
#5034PD-3 S/N 10040		2	+5	30	
and reinstalled after overhaul and certified by bit villed		3	75	35	
under work order #38202 dated 9/3/2015		4	-10	40	V
Signed Man Miles 1536291 A&P		6	725	45	
Daniel C. McNeely		8	-30	50	
AIRCRAFT SALES	ž, B	10	-35	55	
		72	-20	70	/
		14	-90	80	/
		S/N: 40	1738	DATE.	9/3/15
		W/O #:_3	8202	- / .	
	-12.41	Inspector:_			
			CF	strumei 8 #DZMR1 ⁻ 214-217-760	
Total To Carry Forward	0,3		8-		

RJ Corman Aircraft Maintenance LLC.

Date:	04/Dec/201
AC N	917TC

Airframe WO: 7886 AC SN: 2843167 Tach: 917.4 Hobbs: 977.1

Refinished leading edge skin of RH wing (second to outboard) to match acft existing paint scheme. Repaired nose wheel pant fiberglass composite following AC43.13-1B, Chapter 3, section 3-2 thru 3. Prepped, primed and

-End----painted to match existing acft paint scheme. I certify this aircraft finish has been repaired utilizing Piper Technical Publications, AC43.13-1B, applicable FARs and was found to be in Airworthy Condition.

The aircraft and/or component identified was repaired in accordance with current FAA regulations and was found airworthy for return

	Airtr	ame	Log	Book
 			_	

Date: 12/8/15	Tach: 918.4	Hobbs: 978.0
Reg No: N917TC	AF TT: 918.4	Engine TT: 918.4
Aircraft type: PA28-181	Prop TT: 918.4	Engine SMOH: n/a
Serial No: 2843167	Prop SMOH: n/a	

1. **c/w AD 2010-15-10** by inspection of control wheel shaft installation per SB 1197B. Found to be installed correctly. No further action required.

This aircraft, airframe, engine, propeller, or appliance identified was repaired and/or inspected in accordance with the current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service for the work performed.

Date: 12-8	-2015	_ Signed:	from! to
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Thomas A Ferguson AP/IA 3020594
·			AIRCRAFT SAI
Total To Carry Forward			

Airframe Log Book

<u> </u>	Airmanie Log Dook	
Date: 12/9/15	Tach: 918.4	Hobbs: 978.0
Reg No: N917TC	AF TT: 918.4	Engine TT: 918.4
Aircraft type: PA28-181	Prop TT: 918.4	Engine SMOH: n/a
Serial No: 2843167	Prop SMOH: n/a	

1. Installed new Gill G243 battery, s/n G02867177. Serviced per Gill activation instructions.

This aircraft, airframe, engine, propeller, or appliance identified was repaired and/or inspected in accordance with the current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service for the work performed.

_ Date:	1-2-9-2015 Signed:	Thomas A Ferguson AP/IA 3	020504
		I L	UZU394
<u> </u>	BROKERAGE		

LOGBOOK ENTRY: ARCHER III N917TC TACH 933,6 THE STATIC PRESSURE SYSTEM, TRANSPONDER WIT TESTED AND INSPECTED 1/A/W FAR43 APPENDIX E, PAR A & C, APPENDIX F (FAR91.413) AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THIS TEST IS ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER W.O. 222166 DATE FCB 22, 2016 SIGNATURE Mark B. alicandra INSP. MBD TROPIC RADIO INC. 2695 N.W. 56th ST. HANGER 53-A FT.LAUDERDALE FL. 33309 FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION # RZ4R510M FT.LAUDERDALE EXECUTIVE AIRPORT*ARCHER RAMP* TELEPHONE # 954-776-4030 WWW.TROPICRADIO.COM GTX 330 S/N 84129011 ASPEN PRO 1000 S/N 22868 Feb 28, 2018 **CERTIFICATION EXPIRES ON**

Date	Aircra	ft Time	Recorder	Maintenance
This Date Total	Reading			
	AIRFRAME: Fuel leak at T/I and bolts missi and new Statt- O.K. Drained to fuel gauge for pright brake goes system foe lead Ops tested O.K.	el:954-816-7399 F N917TC PA2 E of right wing ta ng Statt-O-seal O-seal washers ank and reinstall proper operation as to the floor, re ks. No leaks not c. I certify, with r	ank. De-fueled tank and washers. Replaced ser P/n: 600-001-10. fueled to the total moves wheel fairing and the ded. Topped off fuel tank and the total moves wheel fairing and the total moves where the	med@hotmail.com TACH: 933.40 H.M: 944.40 If removed. Found sender gasket inder gasket with new P/n: 755-049 independent of the tested independent of tested independent of the tested independent of te

Registration	No
--------------	----

and Remarks

Signature

Certificate No.

Aviation Specialty Services Corp.

Tel:954-816-7399 Fax:954-942-4700 afmohamed@hotmail.com

08-12-16 N917TC PA28-181 S/N: 2843167 TACH: 947.00 H.M: 1,010.70

AIRFRAME:

Right brake weak and will not hold. On 08/05/16 brought aircraft to hangar and removed wheel fairing. Visually inspected wheel cylinder and found to be O.K. Checked master cylinder and found O.K. Checked reservoir and found O.K. Bleed right brake and serviced reservoir. Ops tested O.K. Customer flew and right brake did not hold again. On 08/16/16 brought aircraft to hangar. Removed outlet hose from pilot's right brake master cylinder. Master cylinder was not holding. Removed, disassembled, cleaned and resealed using o-rings P/n: MS28775-110 & -113. Reassembled and reinstalled. Bleed wight brake system and serviced reservoir. Ops tested O.K. I certify, with respect to the work accomplished above, that this aircraft is approved for return to service.

Ameer F. Mohamed A&P 3270645

	Aircraft Time		Recorder	Maintenance			
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	- 1721 - 1821 302 1 -	Maintenance		
	B F	Commence.			The state of the s		
	- \	Tel:954-816-7399	Fax:954-942-470	0 afmohamed@h			
	AIRFRAME:		3-181 S/N: 28431	67 ACTT &TACH	H: 947.50 H.M: 1,012.10		
	Aircraft registra required placare	ds and ARROWE	documents. Op's	tested ELT (406N	e Data Sheet #2A13. Check for MHz ELT installed). Installed		
	new ELT Battery P/n: 452-0130, next due 03/2019. FAR 91.411 and 91.413 next due 09/2017. Weighed fire extinguisher 2lbs8.9ozs (gross 2lbs7ozs +/-3ozs). Researched AD's IAW Fed Bi-Weekly 2016-18. Complied with: AD 16-07-21, right wing rib bend radius IAW SB 1279A no						
further action required. AD 13-02-13, horizontal stab control cables next due 7/2020 or ACTT: 2,856.7 which ever occurs first. Clean and repack all wheel bearings. Service brake reservoir, tire pressures and put battery on charge. Replaced induction air filter element P/n: BA-3. Replaced							
	vacuum regulat cleanliness O.K	or filter with new I . Clean and resea	P/n: RAB3-5-1. Vis al fuel bowl. Clean	sually inspected g electric fuel pum	p screen. Lubricate IAW . Replaced both brake discs		
3	due to wear with P/n: 106-00200	n new P/n:164-02 . Ground taxi and	000. Replaced bra seated new lining	ake linings new P. s. Factory EGT g	/n: 066-10500 and new rivets uage erratic. Removed probe		
and cleaned. Ground run and ops tested O.K. Vacuum, wash aircraft and clean windows after inspection. Learning that this AIRCRAFT has been inspected IAW a 100 hour/ANNUAL INSPECTION within the scope and detail of FAR 43 App D, and in reference to the New Pipe							
	Aircraft Ind PA 28 181 Maintenance Manual Chapter 6-20-00, and was determined to be in aircraft undition and is approved for return to service. Ameer F. Mohamed A&P 3270645 IA						
Total To Carry Forward		<u> </u>	- 11 11 11 11				

Registration No	
-----------------	--

		15	
and	Remarks	Signature	Certificate No
	Tel:954-816-7399 Fax:954-942-4700 afmohan 11-28-16 N917TC PA28-181 S/N: 2843167 T AIRFRAME: Customer squawk that the left brake after a few pumps brake would become inaffective. Tried several methods positive results. Removed hand brake assy and resealed positive results. Removed hand brake assy and resealed -012, -114, -113, and 494-062. Resealed both left mast MS28775-119, -113, -006. Resealed left wheel cylinder MS28775-222. Bleed entire left system and ops tested with respect to the work accomplished above, that this a service. Ameer F. Mohamed A&P 3270645	would loose pressure and less of bleeding left system with ed using seals P/n: MS28775 er cylinders with new seals F with new o-rings P/n:	eft no 50 P/n:

Date	Aircraft This Date	Time Total	Recorder Reading	Maintenan	ce
	Tol	054-816-7399 Fa	x 954-942-4700 at	mohamed@hotmail.com 3167 TACH: 956.50 H.M: 1,024.0	
	AIRFRAME: Air condition sys system with nitro	tem not blowing	cold. Removed k at back of conf	remaining freon and pressurized pressor. Removed cowling and new. Replaced reciever/drier with new E oil. Prior to replacing compressor and	
	reciever/drier, flu Vacuumed system	ushed out system om and serviced 34a refrigerant.	n with air condit with 4ozs of oil Ops tested O.K.	on flush. Blew out flush with nitrogen. through low pressure side. Serviced I certify, with respect to the work of for return to service.	<u> </u>
	Ameer F. Mohar A&P 3270645	med			
al To ry Forward					

91.411 & 91.413 CERTIFICATION Supplemental Logbook Entry E: REG #: WORK ORDER: 79 / 19 / 17 / 09 / 7 TC 2337 / 23
E:
79/19/17 N 917TC 23376 TRANSPONDER №1 TRANSPONDER №2
TRANSPONDER N° 1 TRANSPONDER N° 2
MODEL SERIAL MODEL SERIAL
X330 84129011 N-A N-A
eter(s) Certification and Encoder(s) correlation for this aircree been performed and found to comply with the requirement RR 91.411 and FAR 91.413. The component identified above inspected and functionally tested in accordance with current real Aviation Regulations and was found airworthy for returnice. Altimeter calibration tested to 2005 feet I.A.W. FAR Part 43 Appendix E (b). Details on W/O # 23375. ROSPACE ELECTRONICS, INC - FAA CRS # VR8R545Y 9 W. Prospect Road, Suite E., Fort Lauderdale, Ft. 33305 at 2012 17 Tested by:

Registration No._

	Aircra	ft Time	Recorder		Maintenance
Date	This Date	Total	Reading		
	Brought				
	F	OPPOSITION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P			
		The second second		Anna Marie Control Marie Contr	1
	AWI	ation Sp	peclality	Service	es Corp.
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	T-1.054 046 7200	Eav 05/1-0/2-47	in atmonamed@ni	960.0 H.M: 1,028.4
	10-0	1-2017 N9171C	PA-20-101 3/14	2043107 740171	
	AIRFRAME:			I T O- difference	Data Sheet #2413 Check for
	1 - 1 - 1 - 1	and ADDOME	documents ()n's	rested ELI (400)VI	Data Sheet #2A13. Check for Hz ELT installed). ELT Battery
	extinguisher 2	lbs8.6ozs (gross 2	bs7ozs +/-3ozs).	r hose assy. Next	due ACTT: 1,060.0 as per
		A C 40 07 04 Figs	wind rin hand re	MILE INVV SD 1218	A 110 fulfile action roganos.
1	AD 13-02-13,	horizontal stab cor	ntrol cables next of	hrake reservoir, ti	re pressures and put battery
		industion o	ir tiltar alamant P	n BA-3 Replaced	Vacuum regulator mes
	new P/n: RAE	33-5-1. Visually insp	pected gyro suction	on air filter elefflett. Sen Tubricate IAW	/ lubrication chart. Replace
	Landan Adam m	and about of nilot'	e seat with new P	/n: Kbbb/4-13. vav	Cuulli, Wash an orall and orall
	windows after	r inspection. I certify	y that this AIRCR	t detail of FAR 43	App D. and in reference to the
	New Piner Air	rcraft Inc. PA 28-18	1 Maintenance M	anuai Chaptei 6-20	0-00, and was determined to
	be in airworth	y condition and is	approved for retur	n to service.	
	180				A 0.D 2270645 IA
Total To	W 11911	X	Ameer F. I	Mohamed	A&P 3270645 IA
Carry Forward	*************************************	8			

AD NOTES COMPLIANCE RECORD

AD#	Applicable S.B. # & Subject	Date & Hours @ Comp.	Method of Compliance	One Time	Recurring	Next Comp. @ Hrs/Date	Authorized Signature & Number
62-19-03	Propeller attach bolts		, , ,	ie	Pi	11.0/24(0	Number
64-06-06	Control wheels			Х			
67-12-06	Inspect tubes for corrosion				х		
67-20-04	Main Landing gear torque link			X			
67-26-02	Fuel selector valve		W. Carlotte	x			
77-01-01	Fuel quantity gage		9	х			
77-23-03	Rod end bearings			x			
9-13-03	Fire hazard prevention			Х	I		
9-22-02	Fuel leakage	RAFI	SALAJ & BROKERA	5	х		
0-14-02	Throttle cable			x			
0-14-03	Bendix, King or Narco transmit			×			
6-17-01	Ammeter replacement			×			
-26-13		11/9/08		<			
-10-03		539.5	Replaced Hose W/Tiso Assem.	×	(1/2016	Park Eym
-05-09	Damaged induction air filter		w/A ×				de les la
04-14-12	CORRECTION - Detect and correct inadequate control wheel attachment design features		N ta ×				1
05-19-20	Prevent fuel fittings used in STC SA2660CE from leaking fuel in the engine compartment		C LA				1

D4.	Aircra	ft Time	Recorder		Maintenance
Date	This Date	Total	Reading		Maintenance
	Brought			1	
	FELLINA				
					The state of the s
	AVI	ation Sp	peciality	Service	es Corp.
	40.0	Tel:954-816-7399	Fax:954-942-470	0 afmohamed@ho	otmail.com
	10-0	1-2017 N9171C	PA-20-101 S/N.	2043107 ACT1.	960.0 H.M: 1,028.4
	AIRFRAME:	-4:: 04:04	10010 0	IT 0 "5 '	5 . 6
	Aircraπ registra	ation expires 01/31 rds and ARROWE	documents. Op's	tested ELT (406M)	Data Sheet #2A13. Check for Hz ELT installed). ELT Battery
	P/n: 452-0130	, next due 03/2019	. FAR 91.411 and	91.413 next due 0	9/2019. Weighed fire
					AW Fed Bi-Weekly 2017-20. ——due ACTT: 1,060.0 as per
	para (g) of AD.	AD 16-07-21, righ	t wing rib bend ra	dius IAW SB 1279	A no further action required.
	first. Clean and	d repack all wheel	bearings. Service	brake reservoir, tir	2,856.7 which ever occurs e pressures and put battery
	on charge. Re	placed induction ai	r filter element P/	n: BA-3. Replaced	vacuum regulator filter with for cleanliness O.K. Clean
	and reseal fue	I bowl. Clean elect	ric fuel pump scre	en. Lubricate IAW	lubrication chart. Replace
	broken trim pa	nel ahead of pilot's inspection. I certify	seat with new P/	n: K65674-13. Vac	uum, wash aircraft and clean
	Hour/ANNUAL	. INSPECTION with	hin the scope and	detail of FAR 43 A	pp D, and in reference to the
	New Piper Airc	caft Inc. PA 28-181	Maintenance Ma	nual Chapter 6-20	-00, and was determined to
	2 manworthy	contactor and is a	pproved for return	to service.	
Total To	13-T	$\langle \rangle$	Ameer F. M	chamed	A&P 3270645 IA
Carry Forward			I Ameer I. W	onamed	AGE 3270043 IA

Registration	No.			



Mort's Aero Service, Inc. • 60 Fostertown Road • Medford, New Jersey 08055 • 856-495-3159

January 29, 2018

N917TC

Tach: 983.7

1. Removed and replaced aircraft battery with new Concorde RG24-15M. Installed (1) RG24015M -Battery, 24V, S/N: 40919520. With respect to only the work performed, this airframe is approved for return to service. Details of work performed are on file with Mort's Aero Service, Inc. under work order: N917TC12618

Mark Jordan A&P/IA 2648376 Mark Jordan

wo N917TC12616

te No.

Date	Aircraft Time This Date Total	Recorder Reading	Maintenance	and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
Total To	Transponder Log Book Entry Reg # N 9 1 7 T C Date 6 2 Make P P Model P M S/N 28 4 316 7 Taeh/Hobbs The Transponder Make Model Gover S/N 3 F C O 2 1 0 O S Was tested a as required by FAR 91.413. Tested to IFR Ramp tester ATC 601. Details of this inspection are on file a Repair Station under WO # 18 - 4 FAA Cert. # OF 1R372K Signed S C M Ocean Aire, PO Box 1245, Toms Riv	and inspected to specs using		Altimeter Log Book Entry Reg # N9177C Date 6 2 2018 Make Prof Model Ph28-18 S/N 2843167 Teeh/Hobbs 1059.5 The Aircraft Static System was tested and was found to meet FAR 91.411. The Professor Altimeter Make/Model Aspen FFD 1000 S/N 22868 was tested to 20,000 ft. and was found to meet FAR PART 43, Appendix E. Details of this inspection are on file at this Repair Station under WO # 18 - 4361 FAA Cert #OF1R372K Signed Date Mate Ocean Aire, PO Box 1245, Toms River, NJ 08754		
Carry Forward	4		-14			1

Desta	Aircra	ft Time	Recorder	
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenance
	Brou Forv		•	
	Altimete	er Log Book E	Entry	
	Reg # <u>1/2</u> Make **	9/77C Date	6/21/2018 = 18/28-18/	
	S/N_ 28	43167 Tael	Hobbs 105 9.5 was tested and was	
	found to m	neet FAR 91.411	The transby	
	S/N 4 0	1738 was t	ested to 20,000 ft.	
		ound to meet FAI this inspection ar ation under WO #	R PART 43, Appendix E.	
	FAA Cert	#OF1R372K	71 - 4361	
	Signed Ocean Air	e, PO Box 1245,	Toms River, NJ 08754	
		·	•	
al To Try Forward				

Registrat	ion N	^
registiui	IUII IN	0

N917TC102918	Registration No	Auftraine page 1 of
	Mort's Aero Senuro, Inc. 50 Fact.	icate
17TC	Mort's Aero Service. Inc. 60 Fostertown Road. Mediord. New Jersey 0805 Piper, PA-28-181, S/N: 2843167	November 14, 2018
h: 983.7	ACTT: 983.7	
Removed and re FAA-P-8740-52	an Annual Inspection and found to be in an airworth eplaced ELT battery, new battery expiration date: In placed vacuum pump due to service life. Adjusted lafety warning given to aircraft owner. Installed (1) for erformed are on file with Mort's Aero Service, Inc. un	system regulator as necessary
	48376 Mark Jordan	

elect ately



FAA Certified Repair Station # 0F1R372K **P.O. Box 1245 Toms River, NJ 08754** Located at Robert J. Miller Airpark Phone 732-797-1077 FAX 732 797 2378

ENTRY FOR AIRFRAME LOG

Model PA28-181 Serial Number 2843167 Reg. Number: N917TC Make: Piper

Tach time: 1003.1

Removed Aspen EFD 1000 efis system, Installed a Garmin G5 efis system p/n 011-03809-00 As per Garmin STC installation manual p/n 190-01112-10 rev 18 dated April 2019 and STC

SA01818WI.

Removed KFC 140 autopilot system, Installed a GFC 500 digital autopilot system p/n 011-04548-01 as per Garmin STC installation manual p/n 190-02291-00 R10 dated 05/03/2019 and STC SA01866WI.

Equipment list and weight and balance records were revised.

See FAA forms 337 dated 05/23/2019.

THE AIRCRAFT, AIRFRAME, AIRCRAFT ENGINE, PROPELLER, OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE AND IS AIRWORTHY WITH RESPECT TO THE WORK PERFORMED. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIR ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK ORDER NO. 19-4696 DATE 05/23/2019

CRS-OF1R372K, OCEANAIRE, TOMS RIVER, NJ

wo: N917TC010920 Airframe page 1 of 2



Mort's Aero Service, Inc. 60 Fostertown Road Medford, New Jersey 08055 856-495-3159

N917TC Piper, PA-28-181, S/N: 2843167 Tach: 1037.7 ACTT: 1037 7

Hobbs: 1068.5

January 18, 2020

- 1. Opened up airframe for inspection. Cleaned, inspected and lubricated flight control cables and surfaces. Inspected all flight controls under aft seats and lubricated as required. Serviced, greased, and inspected landing gear and all wheel bearings. Set all tire pressures. Inspected ELT in accordance with FAR part 91.207. Battery due date Mar. 21. Top charged main battery. Closed all previously removed airframe panels and fairings. Refer to AD compliance list for AD status.
- 2. Removed and replaced left main wheel inner and outer bearings and races. Greased wheel bearings. inspected wheel condition and axel for serviceability. Installed (2) 13836-20629 - BEARING CUP. Installed (2) 13889-20629 - Bearing.
- 3. Replaced inner and outer brake pads on both mains. Installed (4) RA066-10500 Lining, Brake Pads,
- 4 Removed, cleaned, and inspected left main brake caliber. Replaced piston seal. Bled left brake system and re-serviced brake reservoir. Installed (1) MS28775-224 - O-Ring.
- 5. Complied with detailed visual inspection of elevator control system in accordance with AD 2013-02-13 text and Piper SB 1245A. No defects noted. I certify that this airframe has been inspected in

accordance with an Annual Inspection and found to be in an airworthy condition at this time and date.

With respect to only the work performed Details of work performed are on file with Mort's Aero Service. Inc. under work order: N917TC010920.

Morten Stoverud A&P/IA 2396389

Dat	wo: N917TC

102720

Airframe page 1 of 1



Mort's Aero Service. Inc. 60 Fostertown Road Medford, New Jersey 08055 856-465-2792

N917TC

Piper, PA-28-181, S/N: 2843167

October 27, 2020

tach: 1038.3

1. Inspected left brake for condition, left left brake system.

2. Top charged aircraft battery. Battery came up to full charge.

SINCE NEW: 1038.3

With respect to only the work performed Details of work performed are on file with Mort's Aero Service. Inc. under work order: N917TC102720.

Morten Stoverud A&P/IA 2396389

Total	То
Carry	For

[PRODUCTOR CONTROL CON

Registration No.

wo: N917TC032921

	Telo	HAR.
ŀ		1
ì	JE.	JE
	600	-

Airframe page 1 of 2

No.

Mort's Aero Service, Inc. 60 Fostertown Road Medford, New Jersey 08055 856-465-2792

N917TC tach: 1038.3 Piper, PA-28-181, S/N: 2843167

April 28, 2021

SINCE NEW: 1038 3

- Opened up airframe for inspection. Cleaned, inspected and lubricated flight control cables and surfaces. Serviced, greased, and inspected landing gear. Repacked landing gear bearings and races. Refer to AD compliance list for AD status.
- 2. Removed and replaced ELT battery pack. Tested to satisfy FAR part 91.207. New battery due; 03/2024, Installed P/N 110-4 - Battery, ELT.
- 3. Serviced right main strut with nitrogen.
- 4. Removed and replaced nose tire and tube. Installed P/N 072-314-0 6.00-6 Tire, Installed P/N 092-500-0 - 6.00-6 Tube.
- 5. Removed and replaced right main tire and tube. Installed P/N 092-500-0 6.00-6 Tube, Installed P/N 072-314-0 - 6.00-6 Tire.
- 6. Removed and replaced central air and garter filter Installed P/N ARB3-5-1 Garter Filter, Installed P/N RA-D9-18-1 - Vacuum Filter.
- 7. Complied with AD 2020-26-16. Reviewed aircraft maintenance records and calculated service hours for each main wing spar. Aircraft has 1038.3 hours TIS, with only one 100 hour completed. Both spars are factory installed and Factored service hours calculated are below the 5000 hours at 55.2. Eddy current inspection not required at this time.

D .	Aircraft	Time	Recorder	Maintenance
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenance
wo: N917TC			-	Airframe page 2 of 2
	Mort's Aero Se	rvice Inc. 60 Foste	rtown Road Medford, New Jersey 0805	55 856-465-2792
ho in an a	inverthy condition at	this time and	ed in accordance with an A date. With respect to only Service, Inc. under work or	Annual Inspection and found to the work performed Details of der: N917TC032921
work pend	ormed are on the will	I MOLES ACIO	Service, inc. under work of	
Morten St	overud A&P/IA 2396	389	orte 2h	ru .
				*
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Registration	No	
--------------	----	--

wo: N917TC051622

N	^ificate No.
Airframe page 1 of 1	

	11
405	-6
	_

Mort's Aero Service, Inc. + 60 Fostertown Road - Medford, New Jersey 08055 - 856-465-2792

N917TC	
--------	--

Piper, PA-28-181, S/N: 2843167

May 17, 2022

tach: 1038.3 SINCE NEW: 1038.3

- 1. Inspected airframe I/A/W Piper Aircraft PA 28-181 maintenance manual chapter 5 for periodic inspections. Lubricated airframe referencing Piper M/M chapter 12 for lubrication servicing. Jacked aircraft and checked main and nose landing gear strut operation, wheels and tires, and operation to comply with FAR part 91.207. Removed and replaced engine air induction filter. Reference AD compliance list for current AD status. Installed P/N BA-3 Filter.
- Removed and replaced aircraft main battery. Tested good Installed P/N RG24015M Battery,

I certify that this airframe has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and found to be in an airworthy condition at this time and date. With respect to only the work performed Details of work performed are on file with Mort's Aero Service, Inc. under work order: N917TC051622.

Morten Stoverud A&P/IA 2396389

Norte Stone

AIRCRAFT LOG		Registration No	
	ystem has been tested and inspected R Part 91.411 and FAR 43 and Remarks	s Signature	Certificate N
N# 917TC #1 1 #2 #3 Altimeter Test to 20,000 feet. Make ASPEN P/N EFD1000 S/N 22868 Details of this inspection are on file at Helicopter Flight Services CRS# H59R59OK Linder Work Order # 2022ESOV Date 5-18-2022 N# 917TC #1 #2 Altimeter Test to Make United S/N 401738 Details of this inspection for the support of the support o			
ATC Transponder has been tested and inspected in accordance with FAR Part 91.413 and complies with FAR Appendix F. N# 917TC #1 Model GARMIN GTX3#5N 3EG02/005 #2 Model S/N Details of this inspection are on file at Helicopter Flight Services CRS# H59R59OK Total To Carry Forward Signature Educated SChronal Companies with FAR Part 91.413 and complies with FAR Part 91.413 and	11		

Airframe Log Book Date: July 19th 2022 AiMart

Reg No: N917TC Aircraft type: PA28-181 Aircraft S/N: 2843167 ate No. Tach: 1044.3 Hobbs: 1128.2 Aircraft Total Time: 1044.3 Installed new forward spinner bulkhead and torqued propeller in accordance with Piper maintenance manual. P/N: 587-733 This aircraft, airframe, engine, propeller, or appliance identified was repaired and/or inspected in accordance with the current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service for the work performed. Date: 07/19/2022 Signed: Robert A Bourland AP/IA 3795668 Thoroughbred Aviation Maintenance, Inc. CRS#R81R199Y Airframe Date: 19/HJL/2022 WO: 225154 AC: N917TC Type: Piper PA 28-181 AC SN: 2843167 Tach: 1044.3 Hobbs: 1128.2 Removed defective Garmin GSA28 Pitch Servo PN 011-02927-11 SN 5G9001724, Replaced with new upgraded Garmin GSA28 Pitch Servo PN 011-02927-21 SN 6N2005633. Removed and Replaced Garmin G5 Attitude Indicator Battery PN 011-03893-02. Next Battery Replacement Due July 19 2022 Removed and Replaced Garmin G5 Directional Indicator Battery PN 011-03893-02. Next Battery Replacement Due July 19 2022. -----END------END------

I certify this aircraft was inspected/repaired/serviced utilizing Piper 28 and Garmin International Technical Publications and stander practices referenced in the AC43.13-1b. MAINTENANCE RELEASE

The aircraft identified was repaired/serviced/inspected in accordance with current FAA regulations and was found airworthy for return to service. "Pertinent" details of the repair are on file at this agency under Work Order: 225154

Date: 19/JUL/2022

Signed: task a 1 Ve Os se

For CRS#R81R199Y